Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

041 - Lee County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/15/2023 12:21:07 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$62,626,525.00
$152,000.00
$38,745,350.00
$217,050.00
$101,740,925.00

$53,969,420.00
$13,621,157.00
$10,612,557.00
$7,347,855.00
$3,271,524.00
$0.00
$6,600.00
$1,881,590.05
$90,710,703.05

$931,787.61
$9,741,263.30
($8,809,475.69)

$2,220,746.26
$25,542,000.00
$27,762,746.26

GENERAL

Actual

$31,346,611.91
$156,294.54
$25,694,524.18
$113,616.28
$57,311,046.91

$27,474,843.86
$6,991,439.93
$6,701,243.55
$4,258,556.21
$1,783,631.93
$0.00

$0.00
$1,124,160.62
$48,333,876.10

$397,562.83
$5,694,560.36
($5,296,997.53)

$3,680,173.28
$27,672,941.43
$31,353,114.71

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 06

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($31,279,913.09)
$4,294.54
($13,050,825.82)
($103,433.72)
($44,429,878.09)

$26,494,576.14
$6,629,717.07
$3,911,313.45
$3,089,298.79
$1,487,892.07
$0.00
$6,600.00
$757,429.43
$42,376,826.95

($534,224.78)
$4,046,702.94
$3,512,478.16

$1,459,427.02
$2,130,941.43
$3,590,368.45

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$20,868,191.25
$2,870,824.22
$81,500.00
$23,820,515.47

$8,912,209.51
$4,821,801.51
$2,616,281.00
$6,705,317.40
$376,935.48
$0.00
$22,250.00
$1,933,550.22
$25,388,345.12

$1,885,887.13
$383,992.44
$1,501,894.69

($65,934.96)
$6,867,672.41
$6,801,737.45

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$5,432,965.47
$1,933,558.70
$104,003.83
$7,470,528.00

$3,504,769.43
$1,586,500.66
$336,670.71
$3,173,566.06
$189,857.76
$0.00

$77.37
$358,940.18
$9,150,382.17

$1,509,091.83
$211,144.41
$1,297,947.42

($381,906.75)
$6,977,028.75
$6,595,122.00

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($15,435,225.78)
($937,265.52)
$22,503.83
($16,349,987.47)

$5,407,440.08
$3,235,300.85
$2,279,610.29
$3,531,751.34
$187,077.72
$0.00
$22,172.63
$1,574,610.04
$16,237,962.95

($376,795.30)
$172,848.03
($203,947.27)

($315,971.79)
$109,356.34
($206,615.45)
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