## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 06

041 - Lee County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$62,626,525.00	\$31,346,611.91	(\$31,279,913.09)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$152,000.00	\$156,294.54	\$4,294.54	\$20,868,191.25	\$5,432,965.47	(\$15,435,225.78)
Local Sources	\$38,745,350.00	\$25,694,524.18	(\$13,050,825.82)	\$2,870,824.22	\$1,933,558.70	(\$937,265.52)
Other Sources	\$217,050.00	\$113,616.28	(\$103,433.72)	\$81,500.00	\$104,003.83	\$22,503.83
Total Revenues:	\$101,740,925.00	\$57,311,046.91	(\$44,429,878.09)	\$23,820,515.47	\$7,470,528.00	(\$16,349,987.47)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$53,969,420.00	\$27,474,843.86	\$26,494,576.14	\$8,912,209.51	\$3,504,769.43	\$5,407,440.08
Instructional Support Services	\$13,621,157.00	\$6,991,439.93	\$6,629,717.07	\$4,821,801.51	\$1,586,500.66	\$3,235,300.85
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$10,612,557.00	\$6,701,243.55	\$3,911,313.45	\$2,616,281.00	\$336,670.71	\$2,279,610.29
Auxiliary Services	\$7,347,855.00	\$4,258,556.21	\$3,089,298.79	\$6,705,317.40	\$3,173,566.06	\$3,531,751.34
General Administrative Services	\$3,271,524.00	\$1,783,631.93	\$1,487,892.07	\$376,935.48	\$189,857.76	\$187,077.72
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$6,600.00	\$0.00	\$6,600.00	\$22,250.00	\$77.37	\$22,172.63
Other Expenditures	\$1,881,590.05	\$1,124,160.62	\$757,429.43	\$1,933,550.22	\$358,940.18	\$1,574,610.04
Total Expenditures:	\$90,710,703.05	\$48,333,876.10	\$42,376,826.95	\$25,388,345.12	\$9,150,382.17	\$16,237,962.95
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$931,787.61	\$397,562.83	(\$534,224.78)	\$1,885,887.13	\$1,509,091.83	(\$376,795.30)
Other Financing Uses:	\$9,741,263.30	\$5,694,560.36	\$4,046,702.94	\$383,992.44	\$211,144.41	\$172,848.03
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$8,809,475.69)	(\$5,296,997.53)	\$3,512,478.16	\$1,501,894.69	\$1,297,947.42	(\$203,947.27)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$2,220,746.26	\$3,680,173.28	\$1,459,427.02	(\$65,934.96)	(\$381,906.75)	(\$315,971.79)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$25,542,000.00	\$27,672,941.43	\$2,130,941.43	\$6,867,672.41	\$6,977,028.75	\$109,356.34
Ending Fund Balance:	\$27,762,746.26	\$31,353,114.71	\$3,590,368.45	\$6,801,737.45	\$6,595,122.00	(\$206,615.45)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.